

For Immediate Release – December 11, 2024

PINNACLE ACTUARIAL RESOURCES AND CLYDE ANALYTICS ANNOUNCE PARTNERSHIP

Bloomington, III. – Pinnacle Actuarial Resources, Inc. and Clyde Analytics have announced a strategic alliance to bring cutting-edge predictive analytics and scoring engine solutions to the North American property and casualty insurance industry.

Clyde Analytics provides a full-service predictive analytics software platform, combining an easy-to-use interface with technical flexibility to help customers meet their analytical challenges and objectives. The solution enables the efficient and effective development, management, and deployment of predictive models.

Pinnacle is a leading actuarial consulting firm that specializes in the application of predictive analytics across the insurance industry value chain. Pinnacle will work with Clyde to assist clients in effectively applying the software to pricing and other analytics problems.

"Our partnership with Clyde aims at expanding Pinnacle's deep predictive modeling work on behalf of our clients," Pinnacle Managing Principal Roosevelt C. Mosley said. "Pinnacle is committed to creating customer value by advancing customer sophistication and finding new areas to apply analytics. Pinnacle and Clyde will help clients streamline the implementation of predictive models by leveraging Clyde's scoring engine API solution."

"The Clyde platform brings predictive models to life, whether it be a rating engine, scoring model, or claims triage process. Our approach provides a standard framework to implement models, whether they were built in the Clyde Analytics Platform or somewhere else," said Marlowe Leibensperger, Clyde Analytics Managing Director. "With the Pinnacle partnership, we immediately boost the services capacity available to support customer engagements and contribute to furthering Clyde's product development initiatives. We look forward to continuing to deliver on our promises of being a nimble and innovative partner for the property casualty insurance industry."

About Pinnacle

Pinnacle is an independent, full-service actuarial firm focused on the property/casualty insurance industry. With a home office in Bloomington, III., the firm also has offices in Atlanta, Chicago and San Francisco. Pinnacle is owned by its professional staff and ranks among the largest independent property/casualty actuarial firms in the United States. To learn about Pinnacle's *Commitment Beyond Numbers*, please visit: www.pinnacleactuaries.com.

About Clyde Analytics

Clyde Analytics is a leading insurance software provider focused on providing technical users the ability to more efficiently perform their predictive modeling activities and help companies realize the business benefits from such initiatives through its scoring engine API solution. To learn more, visit <u>clyde-analytics.com</u> or email info@clyde-analytics.com.

Media Contact:

Marissa Young, Marketing Communications Coordinator Tel. (309) 807-2343 Email: <u>marketing@pinnacleactuaries.com</u>